

GAHC010255522023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3564/2023**

MADHURI DAS AND 3 ORS.  
W/O LATE DEBEN DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KEYNAMORA, PS BIHPURIA, DIST LAKHIMPUR,  
ASSAM

2: SRI DUGHDA DAS  
S/O LATE DEBEN DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KEYNAMORA  
PS BIHPURIA  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM

3: SRI MANJIT DAS  
S/O LATE DEBEN DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KEYNAMORA  
PS BIHPURIA  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM

4: SMTI. RIJUMONI DAS  
D/O LATE DEBEN DAS  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KEYNAMORA  
PS BIHPURIA  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 2 ORS.  
REGIONAL MANAGER, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI

2:TIBRAJIT PHUKAN  
S/O LATE LUNUSWAR @ LONGKESHWAR PHUKAN

RESIDENT OF AHOM GOGAIN GAON  
PO BANGALCHUK  
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM 707023

3:DURANA BARUAH  
S/O LATE BEPAI BARUAH

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KHARKATI BALIGAON  
PS NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
787051  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS S S ZIA,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

Linked Case :

MADHURI DAS AND 3 ORS.

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 2 ORS. E

-----  
Advocate for : MS S S ZIA  
Advocate for : appearing for THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 2 ORS.  
E

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.12. 2024**

Ms. S.S. Zia, learned legal aid counsel for the applicant submits that in

view of office note dated 22.11.2024, she needs some time to obtain instructions from her client in order to find out the address of the respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed.

The service upon the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is also still awaited.

In view of the above, list the matter after ensuing vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**